7500 Montgomery Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45236
Phone: 513-791-5353 website: ThomasJustinMemorial.com e-mail: JaneMLudlow@gmail.com

General Price List Effective
January 2025
Prices are subject to change.

Jay “Tom” Justin Jane M. Ludlow, CFSP
Fourth Generation Funeral Director Funeral Director & Embalmer

Four Generations of Service to the Community.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose
only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for
our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items, you
did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and services you selected.



Funeral Home Charges

e__Basic Professional Servi f Funeral Director an ff $24
Our services include conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing
and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In
addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total
cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or
receiving remains.

e Embalming $845
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements,
such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does
not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

e Dressing, casketing, additional care $325

e Washing, disinfecting and dressing of unembalmed remains $495

e Special care of post-recovery reconstruction following tissue donation $250

e Care and custody while sheltering remains. per day. after initial 3 days $75 per day
e Visitation same day as service, either at funeral home or other location $395

e Evening visitation, either at funeral home or other location $745

e Funeral Service, either at funeral home or other location $745

e Memorial Service, either at funeral home or other location $745

e Graveside Service $650

e Delivery of Cremated Remains to Cemetery $100

Situation Specific Charges
e Saturdayv Fee $300 Sundav & Holiday Fee $500

e Remaining at the crematorv with those who choose to witness a cremation $595

® Wiaiting through a gathering that is scheduled after the funeral service but before the burial $295




Motor Equipment
e Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $345

Additional mileage beyond 25-mile radius $3/loaded mile
e Hearse and driver (per use 425
e Limousine (6 passenger for 3 hours 475
Additional hours $200/hour

e  Motorcycle Escort $255

A motorcycle escort is not required by Ohio law but is required by this funeral home if you want to process to the cemetery. If you choose not to use an escort, we
will meet at the front gate of the cemetery.

Miscellaneous Merchandise

Fee for creating the programs for church service or mass $275

This is in addition to the cost of the programs. Completed information and order of service MUST be submitted to the funeral home and approved by the family 48
business hours prior to the day they are needed.

Memorial Tribute Video (includes 2 thumb drives) $295

This service includes up to 60 hard copy photos. There is a $10.00 fee for every 20 photos above 60. If you submit photos in a zip drive or a thumb drive, there is
no limit to the number of photos.

Personal hairdresser coming in to do hair $125

Cash Advanced Items

Death Certificate $30 each death certificate includes insurance and priority postage.
Flowers $325 Prices vary.

Personalized register book and 50 thank you notes $195

Holy Cards or Memorial Folders $95 for first 100, $35 for each additional 100.
Burial Permit $3

Obituary in local newspaper $750/day estimated.

Clergy Stipend $250 may vary depending on the minister.

Church Stipend $500 varies depending on the church.

Musician $200 varies.

Vocalist $175 varies.

Sheriff for traffic duty $55 pp/hour Min. 3 hrs. Hamilton County requires 2 officers per duty.




Abbreviated Services

e Receiving Remains from another funeral Home $3225
Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home
and to cemetery or crematory.

e Forwarding remains to another funeral home $3895
This charge includes basic services of the staff, removal of remains, embalming, obtaining necessary authorization and local transportation to the airport. This
charge does not include visitation or funeral ceremonies prior to forwarding the remains. Receiving remains from another funeral home  $2995
This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, transportation of remains to the cemetery and basic services of the staff. This charge does not include visitation
or funeral ceremony.

e Direct Cremation $2495 w/alternative container up to $18,995 w/solid mahogany casket
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of
remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations; and cremation if relevant. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative
container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The
containers we provide are fiberboard containers.
Crematory fee is $300.00. This is charged by the independent crematory for the use of the crematory.

o Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser $2295

o Direct Cremation with fiberboar ntainer $24

o Immediate Burial $3275
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of
remains; and local transportation to cemetery.

o Tmmedi rial with k rovi h rchaser 2

o Immediate burial with alternative container_ $3475
Alternative container is made of paperboard.
e Immediate burial with cloth covered wood casket $4883

e Medical School Anatomical Donation $695

The charge for medical school anatomical donation includes transportation from place of death to the medical school, securing and filing the death certificate and
necessary authorization, notification of social security and consultation fee.
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